
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2015- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
TO CONTRACT NO. C14-0107, ISSUED TO BLUEWATER 
ENERGY SOLUTIONS, ACWORTH, GA, IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $106,100.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 23, 2014, adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-390, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

BLUEWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS, ACWORTH, GA FOR THE COMPLETION OF 

CLAYVILLE UNIT 1 COMMISSIONING SERVICES FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL 

ELECTRIC UTILITY – GENERATION DIVISION”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders 

which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of the Electric Utility has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to Bluewater Energy Solutions, Acworth, GA for 

Clayville Unit 1 Commissioning Services, as authorized by Resolution No. 2014-390: said 

amendment is made necessary to incorporate the following modifications to this contract: 

Additional man-hours of onsite Installation and Commissioning Technician support 
per Bluewater e-mail dated July 20, 2015 and Bluewater cost breakdown 
spreadsheet.  Incorporation of these modifications results in a contract price 
increase of $106,100 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 5:30-

11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$106,100.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2, to Contract No. C14-0107, issued to Bluewater Energy Solutions, 

Acworth, GA, in the amount of $106,100.00 be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

Adopted: 

______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
            City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

303



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




